Technical Data
Original Instructions
Molded Case Circuit Breaker Specifications
Bulletin 140UT
Topic Page
Product Overview 2
Cat. No. Explanation 2
Product Selection 3

Table 1 - 2-Pole Thermal-magnetic MCCBs, Fixed Thermal-Fixed Magnetic
Rated
Current
In [A]
Rated
Magnetic
Tripping
Current
Rated Ultimate Short-circuit Breaking
Capacity Icu [kA]
Rated Service Short-circuit Breaking
Capacity Ics [kA]
Interrupting Rating, Max
RMS Symmetrical [kA] Cat. No.
 230/240V  400/415V 500/525V 690V  230/240V  400/415V 500/525V 690V 240V 480Y/277V 600Y/347V
0.5 15…20 x In 100 100 65 50 100 65 65 50 100 100 50 140UT-D7D2-A50
1.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 50 100 65 65 50 100 100 50 140UT-D7D2-B10
2.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D2-B20
3.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D2-B30
4.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D2-B40
5.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D2-B50
6.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D2-B60
8.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 10 100 65 65 6 100 100 50 140UT-D7D2-B80
10 15…20 x In 100 100 65 10 100 65 65 6 100 100 50 140UT-D7D2-C10
12 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 50 6 65 65 25 140UT-D7D2-C12
15 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 50 6 65 65 25 140UT-D7D2-C15
20 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 50 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D2-C20
25 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 25 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D2-C25
30 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 25 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D2-C30
35 14 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 25 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D2-C35
40 12 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 25 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D2-C40
Table 2 - 3-Pole Thermal-magnetic MCCBs, Fixed Thermal-Fixed Magnetic
Rated
Current
In [A]
Rated
Magnetic
Tripping
Current
Rated Ultimate Short-circuit Breaking
Capacity Icu [kA]
Rated Service Short-circuit Breaking
Capacity Ics [kA]
Interrupting Rating, Max
RMS Symmetrical [kA] Cat. No.
 230/240V  400/415V 500/525V 690V  230/240V  400/415V 500/525V 690V 240V 480Y/277V 600Y/347V
0.5 15…20 x In 100 100 65 50 100 65 65 50 100 100 50 140UT-D7D3-A50
1.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 50 100 65 65 50 100 100 50 140UT-D7D3-B10
2.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D3-B20
3.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D3-B30
4.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D3-B40
5.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D3-B50
6.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 18 100 65 65 10 100 100 50 140UT-D7D3-B60
8.0 15…20 x In 100 100 65 10 100 65 65 6 100 100 50 140UT-D7D3-B80
10 15…20 x In 100 100 65 10 100 65 65 6 100 100 50 140UT-D7D3-C10
12 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 50 6 65 65 25 140UT-D7D3-C12
15 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 50 6 65 65 25 140UT-D7D3-C15
20 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 50 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D3-C20
25 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 25 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D3-C25
30 15…20 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 25 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D3-C30
35 14 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 25 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D3-C35
40 12 x In 100 65 65 10 100 50 25 6 65 65 — 140UT-D7D3-C40
4 Rockwell Automation Publication 140UT-TD001A-EN-P - August 2021
Bulletin 140UT Molded Case Circuit Breakers          Accessories
Accessories
Auxiliary Contacts

Finely stranded
1 1.5…6 mm2 2.5…10 mm2
2 1.5…4 mm2
2.5…6 mm2
2.5…6 mm2
4…10 mm2
Cross section per UL/CSA solid,
stranded
1 No. 14…10 AWG No. 14…8 AWG
2 No. 14…10 AWG No. 14…10 AWG
No. 12…8 AWG
Stripping length (De-isolation length) 10 mm (0.39 in.) 10 mm (0.39 in.)
Tightening torques
[N•m] 2…2.5 2…2.5
[lb•in] 18…22 18…22
Table 5 - Cat. No. 140UT-D-WTE Feeder Terminal Connecting Characteristics; Ith = 65 A, 60  °C (140 °F)
Connection No. of Conductors 140UT-WTE
Conductor Type D Frame
Type of terminals Box lugs
Connection Screw Pozidriv No. 2/Blade No. 4

]
I/In
Tripping Characteristic per UL 489 and IEC 60947-2
Note Information
1 Conventional non-tripping current Int = 1.0 x In
2 Conventional tripping current It = 1.35 x In; t < 1 h
3 2.0 x In; t = 180 s max
Instantaneous Tripping per UL 489 and IEC 60947-2
Note Information
4 Trip curve 15…20 x In
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(4)
14 Rockwell Automation Publication 140UT-TD001A-EN-P - August 2021
Bulletin 140UT Molded Case Circuit Breakers          Approximate Dimensions
Approximate Dimensions
Figure 2 - Mounting Position and Spacing Requirements
120°